Seagate® BarraCuda® SSD
Product Manual
100835666, Rev. A
June 2018
ZA250CM10002
ZA500CM10002
ZA1000CM10002
ZA2000CM10002

Equipment Name: 2.5 inch SSDs
型號（型式）
Type Designation (Type)
單元
Unit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted Substance and its chemical symbol
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
Chromium
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
快閃記憶體
Flash Memory
O O O O O O
連接器
Connector
O O O O O O
外殻
Product Cover
O O O O O O
印刷電路板總成
PCB Assembly
— O O O O O
備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference
percentage value of presence condition.
備考2.〝O〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2. "O" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3. "—" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
Table 14 Reference Documents
Date Title
Apr. 2007 SATA-IO Commands for ATA-8
Feb. 2011 Solid-State Drive (SSD) Requirements and Endurance Test Method(JESD218A)
Jul. 2011 Serial ATA Revision 3.1
Jul. 2011 IDEMA (LBA1-03_standard.doc)
Jul. 2012 SOLID-STATE DRIVE (SSD) Endurance Workload(JESD219A)
Oct. 2013 ATA/ATAPI Command Set -2 (ACS-3) Revision 5
Seagate BarraCuda SSD Product Manual, Rev A 25
Seagate Technology LLC
AMERICAS        Seagate Technology LLC 10200 South De Anza Boulevard, Cupertino, California 95014, United States, 408-658-1000
ASIA/PACIFIC      Seagate Singapore International Headquarters Pte. Ltd. 7000 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 5, Singapore 569877, 65-6485-3888
EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST AND AFRICA   Seagate Technology SAS 16-18 rue du Dôme, 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France, 33 1-4186 10 00
Publication Number: 100835666, Rev. A
June, 2018